

# SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL RETREAT

**SUNDAY, JANUARY 27, 2019 – 1:00 P.M.** 

Community Meeting Chambers
Los Altos City Hall
1 North San Antonio Road, Los Altos, California

*Note*: Councilmember Bruins may participate via teleconference call from the Redwood Conference Room at Los Altos City Hall, 1 North San Antonio Road, Los Altos, California.

## **ESTABLISH QUORUM**

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

According to State Law (also known as "the Brown Act"), public comments at Special Meetings of the City Council are limited to those items on the agenda.

#### **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

- 1. Commission Handbook and Los Altos Municipal Code Section 2.08 Commissions Generally
- 2. Review Status of 2018 Council Priorities and preparation for discussion of 2019 Council Strategic Priorities discussion

*Note*: The Council may take a brief break at this time or at any point during the meeting.

- 3. City Council Operating Procedures and Decorum
- 4. Identify 2019 Council Strategic Priorities

## **ADJOURNMENT**

The City of Los Altos requests that members of the public not smoke immediately before entering the Council Chambers and that members of the public refrain from wearing clothes smelling of smoke.

### SPECIAL NOTICES TO THE PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and California Law, it is the policy of the City of Los Altos to offer its programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including individuals with disabilities. If you are a person with a disability and require information or materials in an appropriate alternative format; or if you require any other accommodation, please contact department staff. Advance notification within this guideline will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. The City ADA Coordinator can be reached at (650) 947-2607 or by email: ada@losaltosca.gov.

Agendas, Staff Reports and some associated documents for City Council items may be viewed on the Internet at <a href="http://www.losaltosca.gov/citycouncil/meetings">http://www.losaltosca.gov/citycouncil/meetings</a>.

All public records relating to an open session item on this agenda, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, and that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body, will be available for public inspection at the Office of the City Clerk's Office, City of Los Altos, located at One North San Antonio Road, Los Altos, California at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the legislative body.